
$870,000 - 352 Kelley Rd, Bastrop
MLS® #8154314 

$870,000
6 Bedroom, 4.00 Bathroom, 3,811 sqft
Residential on 5.06 Acres

K C Estates Sec 3, Bastrop, TX

Be transported to a forest retreat where tall
pines and hardwoods whisper with the
windâ€”natureâ€™s sanctuary awaits at 352
Kelley Road. Nestled on approx. 5.062 acres,
this one-of-a-kind property offers two
beautifully crafted custom Texas-style homes,
each designed to harmonize with the land and
invite a slower, more peaceful pace of living.
The primary residence (Southwest Homes,
built 2012) is a 3BD/2BA, 2,262 sq ft (BCAD)
home with limestone rock and cedar exterior
and a durable metal roof. Inside, the family
room features a soaring beamed cathedral
ceiling and dramatic floor-to-ceiling rock
fireplace (with pot hanger). Downstairs
includes two bedrooms, a full bath, and
laundry area. Upstairs, an open loft living area
leads to a spacious primary suite with private
covered balcony, walk-in closet, dormer
storage, and a full shower bathroom. The
granite island kitchen includes stainless
appliances, custom Kent Moore cabinetry,
built-in wine fridge, and abundant storage.
Gleaming hardwood and tile floors run
throughout. Covered front and back porches
invite relaxation, while a side deck offers
tranquil views of the pond with its sparkling
water feature.
The adjacent ~1,549 sq ft (BCAD) cottage
(built 1986) feels like a magical treehouse with
a large loft primary suite (spiral stair access),
garden tub, and separate shower. Downstairs
includes two cozy bedrooms, updated bath,
cathedral ceilings, pecan wood flooring and



cabinetry, abundant natural light, and a
handsome rock fireplace. The cottage also
features a chefâ€™s kitchen, covered porch,
and large deck overlooking the pond.
Additional features: 2 septics, 2 Aqua Water
meters, well for watering, 2 fire pits, full fencing
with iron double gate, and a piney woods
walking trail. A wildlife exemption under the
Lost Pines (Houston Toad) Habitat
Conservation Plan helps reduce property
taxes. Whether multigenerational living, a
private retreat, or income-producing
opportunityâ€”this property is a rare and
peaceful escape.

Built in 2012

Essential Information

MLS® # 8154314

Price $870,000

Bedrooms 6

Bathrooms 4.00

Full Baths 4

Square Footage 3,811

Acres 5.06

Year Built 2012

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active Under Contract

Water Feature/View

View Pond,Rural,TreesWoods

Community Information

Address 352 Kelley Rd

Area BA

Subdivision K C Estates Sec 3

City Bastrop

County Bastrop

State TX



Zip Code 78602

Amenities

Utilities Electricity Connected, Water Connected

Features Golf, Park, Airport/Runway

Parking Outside

# of Garages 2

Interior

Interior Tile, Wood

Appliances Built-In Electric Oven, Built-In Oven, Cooktop, Dishwasher, Exhaust Fan,
Disposal, Microwave, Refrigerator, Stainless Steel Appliance(s), Wine
Refrigerator, Down Draft, Electric Cooktop, Electric Oven, Electric Water
Heater, Oven, Plumbed For Ice Maker, Vented Exhaust Fan

Heating Central, Electric, Fireplace(s)

# of Fireplaces 2

Fireplaces Family Room, Living Room, Wood Burning, Raised Hearth, Stone

# of Stories 2

Stories Two

Exterior

Exterior Features Barbecue, Exterior Steps, Outdoor Grill, Private Yard, Arbor, Private
Entrance, RV Hookup, See Remarks

Lot Description Front Yard, Moderate Trees, Trees Large Size, Private, Rolling Slope,
See Remarks

Roof Composition, Metal

Construction Masonry, Stone, Cedar, Frame

Foundation Pillar/Post/Pier

School Information

District Bastrop ISD

Elementary Lost Pines

Middle Bastrop

High Bastrop

Additional Information

Date Listed May 30th, 2025

Days on Website 135

Days on Market 121

Property Listed by: Susan Nogues Real EstateThe information being provided is for consumers' personal,



non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective properties consumers may
be interested in purchasing. Based on information from the Austin Board of REALTORS® (alternatively, from ACTRIS)
from October 12th, 2025 at 6:01am CDT. Neither the Board nor ACTRIS guarantees or is in any way responsible for its
accuracy. The Austin Board of REALTORS®, ACTRIS and their affiliates provide the MLS and all content therein "AS
IS" and without any warranty, express or implied. Data maintained by the Board or ACTRIS may not reflect all real
estate activity in the market. All information provided is deemed reliable but is not guaranteed and should be
independently verified. 


